G.N. 2853

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 751(3) of the Companies Ordinance, the Registrar hereby declares that the
undermentioned companies are deregistered on the date of publication of this Gazette Notice,
and pursuant to section 751(6) of the Companies Ordinance, the undermentioned companies are
dissolved on deregistration:—

2661953
2978685
2636868
2636873
2636878
2636879
2636882
3039122
1799900
2707504
2278629
2637556
2637557
2637562
2637566
2637567
2600800
2762976
2993772

2212429
3049120
3185987
2556202
3103870
2444435
2238810

1 Second (HK) Limited

168 Property Limited

A AND BAR COMPANY LIMITED

A AND EL COMPANY LIMITED

A AND EVO COMPANY LIMITED

A AND LOU INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMITED

A AND WILL COMPANY LIMITED

Al-Pro Food Company Limited

ACCESS AUTO LIMITED

Al Technologies Limited

AL-GENIUS CONSULTING LIMITED

ANT AND BAR COMPANY LIMITED

ANT AND EL COMPANY LIMITED

ANT AND EVO COMPANY LIMITED

ANT AND LOU INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMITED
ANT AND WILL COMPANY LIMITED

ANYANG INTERNATIONAL GROUP (CHINA) LIMITED
APEX BAY TRADING LIMITED

ASCEND INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION INVESTMENT CO.,
LIMITED

ASSOCIATION OF CHINESE PUERH TEA LIMITED -THE-
Acce International Makes Everyone Happy Co., Limited
AeroWorldLogic HK Limited

Affluent Trading Limited

Animate Limited

Ansion Technology Co., Limited

Appium Limited
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2409548
1393104
2912658
2816848
3103871
2698086
1894613
1807462
2441692
2942831
3160367
2082787
1670730
2898754
2592316
0726934
3116861
2569161

2606799
1919325
1039093
2865910
2044073
0369888
2989393
2008321
2608660
2769353
3108128
2988106
2579160
2994146
1117011

Art Management Group Limited

BCEL INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO., LIMITED
BCFRIEND LIMITED

BINARY CONCEPT HK LIMITED

BONKEN TRADE LIMITED

BOSSAY MEDICAL APPLIANCE COMPANY LIMITED
BRABUS ENTERPRISE LIMITED

BRIGHT LUCK (HK) INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
BRIGHT WEALTH (HK) INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
Beioushenhua Co., Limited

Bilmobs Limited

Buddy Labs Limited

CAEDAC Technology Consultants Limited

CC INDOOR DESIGN HK LIMITED

CELIX CONTRACTING LIMITED

CHE-CHE CONCEPT LIMITED

CHENRI TRADING LIMITED

CHINA BASIC CONSTRUCTION INVESTMENT GROUP LIMITED

CHINA CULTURE EDUCATION GROUP CO., LIMITED
CHINA FAITH ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CHIPMAST ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CLS Agency Limited

CONCORD WORLD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
CROWN VIEW ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Central Fortune International Limited

Cleverness Trading Limited

Cubic Design Co., Limited

DEC TRADE LIMITED

DINGZHIMING LIMITED

DONGGUAN ERONGTE MACHINE LIMITED
DONGYANG YIMEI COMMODITIES CO., LIMITED
DONGYT INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
DRAGON HILL INVESTMENT (CHINA) LIMITED
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2750827
2762587
2701642
2104729
1029152
2817169
15971704
1965711
1488504
1194503
0928801
1570674
3185651
0329881
2616610
1916042
1345540
1643725
0633837
0932771
1605286
0450263
3039564
1995065
2032503
1664893
3011029
2725566
3106335
3102203
2438999
0172029
2759366

DY Jewellery Company Limited

Dominart Consulting Limited

Dosen International Cultural Communication Limited
EGR (HONG KONG) COMPANY LIMITED
ELEGANCE GROUP CO., LIMITED

EN:ai Limited

ERA DESIGN LIMITED

Elikang Technology (Hong Kong) Co., Limited
FLUXMAN CO., LIMITED

FORTUNE CHANCE CORPORATION LIMITED
FULRICH (ASIA) LIMITED

FUTURE DESIGNS ASSOCIATION LIMITED
Fly Mobile Co., Limited

GALLANTHOOD LIMITED

GLOBAL TRADE EXPERIENCE AND SOLUTIONS LIMITED

GLOBAL VISION ASIA LIMITED

GOLD CASTLE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
GOLDEN LINK CREATION LIMITED
GOLDEN PARK LIMITED

GOOD CHINA INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
GOOD MERIT (HK) LIMITED

GOOD NEWS INVESTMENT LIMITED
GRAND SENSE LIMITED

GREENARC CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED
GUANGDONG FOSHAN FUJIANG CERAMICS LIMITED
GUANGWEI HOLDINGS LIMITED

Glasspro International Co., Limited

Golden Bright Trading Co., Limited

Goldlala Limited

Guangte Trading Limited

HAOYIBAI INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
HELAND INVESTMENTS LIMITED
HENGPAI LIMITED
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1416347
2004576
0664777
1025506
2887974
2813192
2363671
1584995
2530593
1828736
2468155
3049042
1563640
2507631
2207738

1979600
2707592

1404739

2165682

2700889
1985823
2449009

2096627

2679220
2821883
1199957
0683370
3034724
1565716
1749788

HENLEE INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRY LIMITED
HIGHEST HOPE LIMITED

HINGFIELD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

HIP CHEONG ELECTRO-PLATING FACTORY LIMITED
HK CHENGHUI TRADING LIMITED

HK CHUANGWEI TRADE LIMITED

HK Classic Quality Lighting Technology Limited

HK HENG CHENG ELECTRONICS LIMITED

HK HONGDA CLOTHING TRADING LIMITED

HK HUANGXIN INTERNATIONAL FACTORING LIMITED
HK Magic Plastic & Metal Co., Limited

HK Qiqu Automation Technology Limited

HOLY WEALTH DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

HONG KONG HELIN TRADING LIMITED

HONG KONG KHYENTSE ENLIGHTENMENT MANDALA
LIMITED

HONG KONG MORTAI INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMITED

HONG KONG RAINBOW INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION GROUP
LIMITED

HONG KONG WATER-HEALTH INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS
LIMITED

HONGKONG AOJINYUAN INTERNATIONAL HOLDING CO.,
LIMITED

HONGKONG DUNGWO LIMITED
HONGKONG JINGLAICAI TRADE COMPANY LIMITED

HONGKONG LANHAT INTERNATIONAL BEAUTY GROUP CO.,
LIMITED

HONGKONG LUTONG INTERNATIONAL LOGISTICS CO.,
LIMITED

HONGKONG XINDELONG TRADE CO., LIMITED
HOOVER CHANCE TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
HORONG GROUP (HK) LIMITED

HSIN HSIN HO COMPANY LIMITED

HUAXIA MEDICAL CO., LIMITED

HUGE RICH LIMITED

HUNG JE HONG KONG LIMITED
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2216330 HYDE HONGKONG GROUP CO., LIMITED AR EEATR AT

2120844 HYPHEN ASIA LIMITED

3001053 Haichen Trade Co., Limited THREIEE SAIRAE]

2205047 Heeltalk Fashion Ware Co., Limited RlERF MRS ARAE

2505454 Her Bake Limited A5 B RATRAE

2735180 Hong Kong 921 International Trade Co., Limited FEik 2] g SEEAT

2979829 Hong Kong Dance Studio Limited BRI LARAE

2827974  Hong Kong Jingchen Intemational Co., Limited E SR EEEARAT

2470715 Hong Kong Like-Minded International Art Education Group Limited A EE SIS EEEA
fRAE]

2960376 Hong Kong Lingxinwei Electronic Co., Limited E B TAIR AT

2817210 Hong Kong Wonderland Network Technology Co Limited EAET K TRERHTAIR A
G

3104629 Hong Kong Yangjun Trading Co., Limited EHEGEESARAE

2737050 HongKong K2 Investments Limited

3111970 Hongkong Dexinyi Technology Co., Limited EEER AR AE

2992944 Hongkong Huagi Technology Co., Limited FEREGRRARAF

2454096 Hookah Djinn Limited

2785526 Hunt Wave Limited RREEATRAE

1246982 INA Living Limited

2729786 INFUND INDUSTRY (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED B () TR N ]

3091737 INSECT TECH LIMITED BATEARAE

1311324 INTEGRATED SYSTEM (HONG KONG) LIMITED FIRK 250 B TR AT

1305284 Infomart International Limited S UG BB ATRAE]

2449856 Inkstone Group Limited

2355994 Interior Design & Union Limited

2311524 International Stomatology Experts Union Limited ERIPE e R A FR A ]

2976603 JAPAN JIAYOU TRADING LIMITED AAEESD 5ARAT

2666175 J1 MEI WOOLEN CO., LIMITED LR ATR AN E

2475498 JINYANG GROUP CO., LIMITED SR EEATR AT

2783704 JIB RACE CO., LIMITED TR ATRAE]

1566311 JK LIGHTING COMPANY LIMITED EYAIRAT

3015775 P Fine Foods Co Limited

2692117 JUNYE PACKAGING (HK) TRADE LIMITED (B E G SAETRAT



2411262
1484291
1905983
2650131
3043775
1947753
0304831
2267851
2451575
2658858
2679580
2988653
2878908
2949336
2977064
2140482
2138224
2990817
2691712
1078254
0581632
2755676
3004380
2782566
2816407
2117030
1567410
2765057
3000881
1940325
2719652
1983907
3111305

Jinan Development (HKSAR) Limited

K&P INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

KAM HUNG WAN HANDICRAFT COMPANY LIMITED
KAR YIN COMPANY LIMITED

KENNY DATE PRODUCTION LIMITED
KEYLAND (HK) GROUP HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED
KING'S (CHINA) ENTERPRISES LIMITED

KKOS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Kaisen Club Limited

Kamsharp Limited

Karui Bento (QB) Limited

Kashi (Hong Kong) International Trading Co., Limited
L-Nutra Greater China Limited

LEATHERSONS LIMITED

LIKAT INTERNATIONAL HONGKONG LIMITED
LINKGLOBAL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
LIVLAND ASSOCIATES LIMITED

LK Apparel Co., Limited

LT International Trade Co., Limited

LUCK GRACE INVESTMENT LIMITED

LUCKY CONCOURSE LIMITED

LongDong investment Limited

Love Star Gift Limited

Ls Trade Development Co., Limited

MARVEL BILLION DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
METRO GRACE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
MICROMULTICOPTER CO., LIMITED

MILAGRO TRADING CO., LIMITED
MINGYUNGONGTONGTI DEVEIOPMENT LIMITED
MOKFA DESIGN LIMITED

MT Construction Limited

MULTI MILLION POWER COMPANY LIMITED

Materin Trading Co., Limited
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3153373 Mega Super Star NFT Limited TLFHBRERERRAFE

2901070 Message 8 Limited T E SRR IR A E]
3124271 Mvs International Media Co., Limited T HEIRR A A TR A E
2668379 NEW GAIN LOGISTICS LIMITED AR AT

2608239 NEW MOULIN OPTICAL (HK) CO. LIMITED 7S RS () AR A H]
1739414 NICE DAY SEAFOOD RESTAURANT LIMITED KHTFEENEFARAE

2464490 NIKO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
2341834 NINGBO CHANGYA PLASTIC PRODUCT CO., LIMITED

2723155 Nouvelle Beauty International Group Limited I EE A TR AT
2639978 OCEAN DEVELOP ENGINEERING LIMITED L TARATRAE
2705773 ONS TRADING LIMITED BB E S ATRAE]
2451116 OPTIMAL TASTE LIMITED Tk Z AR T
3062402 Okinayama Fine Food Limited RILEFEE S ARAE
2856956 Open Credit Limited

1903331 Optimum Management Company Limited

2296314 Optoma China & HK (Asia) Limited B EES R G AR A H
2372186 Ourbanature Limited

1683819 Outlook Hardware Development Limited BT S EATRAE
2893410 Ovis Bio Limited

1984986 PEARL CLEAN ENERGY LIMITED BHERFS BRE R AR A H]
0227940 PERM COMFORT PROPERTIES LIMITED ITEMERRAE

3099434 PPYC BIO HONG KONG LIMITED

1138962 PROMISE TOP LIMITED S AR ]
3091403 Pak Studio Limited

2897547 Premium Brands Limited

2366087 Promise Best Capital International Limited HEEARFHEARAE
2384930 QIANYIQIANHUI INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED TETHEIRARAE
3086958 QM Capital Investments I (HK) Limited B AR—SRAIRATE
2339444 Quantlux Management Limited

2681186 RAPP HONG KONG LIMITED ERIEHEATR AT
1956154 REX OPTIMA ART CONSULTANCY (HK) LIMITED PR AR (R AR A E

2981533 RICH FOCUS TRADE CO., LIMITED
1544348 ROYAL BRILLIANCE ENTERPRISES LIMITED e ey Sl AN |



2975560
3012479
2915769
2173997
0490154
2238123

3116256
2816714
2413727
1595344
0690722
2684751
2819743
0854762
0819021
1091794
2743905
2760247
2447380
2996287
2083115
2460561
2758108
2977363
3126443
2917092
1084289
1175075
3115350
2811676
2643737
2994091
2316401

Royalty Union Int’ 1 Limited

S.M.C. (HK) CO., LIMITED

SHINING STAR TRADE LIMITED
SHOPISHOP LIMITED

SINO TALENT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

SOUTHEAST ASIA IMPORT&EXPORT TRADING COMPANY

LIMITED

SPADE A MEDIATED LIMITED
ST-GUANG SHEN TRADE LIMITED
STAR V GROUP LIMITED

STRONG NOBLE LIMITED

SUN YUEN HONG CLOTHING COMPANY LIMITED

SUNFIELD REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT LIMITED
SUNSPRING TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED
SUPER CATERING DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
SUPER CATERING LIMITED

SUPERB BRIGHT LIMITED

SYUE Company Limited

Sankor Limited

Shenzhen Sunbay Industry Company Limited

Sino Global Trading Company (SGTC) Limited

Sky Castle Technology Limited

Smart Technology Limited

Sport Plus Workshop Company Limited

TAIDA UNION GROUP LIMITED

TALLOY BLUE HOLDING CO., LIMITED
TIANJIN JINHAISHENG SHIPPING CO., LIMITED
TOP SUNNY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

TOP WELL DEVELOPMENT (H.K.) LIMITED
Thunder Chemicals Limited

Tian Rui Hardware Product Co., Limited

Tiano (HongKong) Technology Limited

Top Success Trading Limited

Tourmaline Limited
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2785343
2620312
3004399
2556425
1709237
2392952
1754928
2977459
2534548
2477420
2994131
2265719
3007121
3181176
2538242
3091648
2142331

2135374
1308092

0759571
2072462
2994097
3107189

2810871
2771818
2893593

2768608
3130442
3102230
2850948
1974245

Toy Better (HK) Limited

Tradepth Fintech Limited

UK UNION BUILDING MATERIALS CO., LIMITED
ULTRA TOP HK LIMITED

UMELOOK LIMITED

UNIQTEC INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

UNIVERSAL CHAIN MANAGEMENT, LIMITED
UPADALWAYS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

UPRISING WORLD LIMITED

Unisun Construction Limited

Universal Development Limited

Upsun Industrial Co., Limited

VENS PUBLISHING LIMITED

Vast Sea (HK) Consultant Limited

WAT YIU HOLDINGS (HONG KONG) COMPANY LIMITED
WEI TIN (HONG KONG) INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

WENSHENG ADVANCED MATERIALS (HONG KONG)
COMPANY LIMITED

WINHYE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

WINNER INTERNATIONAL GROUP (HONG KONG) CO.,
LIMITED

WORLD CONCEPT INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
WT8 Limited
Well Trade Enterprise Limited

‘Woo Woo International (Hong Kong) Trading Co., Limited

XIN SEA (HK) LIMITED
XIONGYUN PLASTIC MOULD (HK) LIMITED

Xiabuxiabu Catering Management (HK) Co., Limited

XiaoYing Import And Export Trading Co., Limited
Xinmu Network Technology Co., Limited

Xunwei Trading Limited

Y FINTECH GROUP LIMITED

YU WEI SPORTS (HK) LIMITED
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2120513
2274910
2137431
2838128
1376748
2475763
2170266
2267138
3065899
2987105
1998157

12 May 2023

YUAN RUI GLOBAL (HONG KONG) LIMITED

YUEXUAN LEATHER FIRM LIMITED

Yea2yup Company Limited

‘Yulong Technology Group Limited

ZH-TECH ELECTRONICS (HK) COMPANY LIMITED
ZHONGBAO INTERNATIONAL SECURITY SERVICES LIMITED
Zhejiang Simond Co., Limited

Zhongcai International Holding Group Co., Limited

aholo Limited

homeD Limited

iKar Digital Technology Limited

Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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